other, should be borne by each proportionally. We think 
these views are correct, and that it is right to measure the 
proportions according to the lengths of the roads.

Borg and others complain of the following part of the final 
decree: “ That Waring Brothers hold nine hundred and ninety- 
four (994) bonds of the Paris and Decatur Railroad Company, 
from which the first five coupons have been detached, the 
numbers of which bonds are given in ‘ Schedule F—Exchanged 
Paris and Decatur bonds,’ attached to said special commission-
er’s last mentioned report,” (filed January 15, 1885);